Mule Lighting , Inc.  46 Baker Street Providence, RI 02905  800 556-7690 P  401 941-2929 F  www.mulelighting.com
 MXC Series
ORDERING INFORMATION
Series Lamp Wattage/TypeNum. of Heads and Lamps Battery Unit Option
SPECIFICATIONS
Housing
• One-piece heavy gauge, corrosion resistant, copper-free cast aluminum
• Consists of a housing with provisions for up to two lighting heads

Warranty
• Unit has five-year warranty
ORDERING EXAMPLE:  12MXC4-1LJ-TS-T1LR
6MXC1= 6Vdc battery unit/
combo 18W (6V only)
6MXC3= 6Vdc battery unit/
combo 30W (6V only)
12MXC2= 12Vdc battery unit/
combo 24W (12V only)
12MXC4= 12Vdc battery unit/
combo 40W (12V only)
0= No emergency head
1= Single head,
two lamps
2= Two heads,
two lamps each
LA= 6V 4W MR16 LED
LB= 6V 5W MR16 LED
LG= 12V 4W MR16 LED
LI= 12V 5W MR16 LED
LJ= 12V 6W MR16 LED
CLASS 1 & 2 DIVISION 1 & 2 LED EMERGENCY EXIT FIXTURE
Blank= No transfer panel
TS= Transfer panel
(required to supply
remote exit sign only)
D3= 15-Minute Time Delay
Num. of Faces Exit Sign Lamp Letter Color
Blank= No exit sign
T1= Single Face
Exit Sign
L = LED exit sign Blank= No exit sign
R= Red
G= Green
DIMENSIONS
Spinoff gasketed cover
Copper-free cast aluminum
3/4" NPT
conduit
entrance
Stainless steel
vent/drain
Combination
test switch
& pilot light
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
Housing:
12" X 12" X 9 1/2"
(4) Mounting Lugs:
10" and 13- 1⁄2" on center
Overall dimensions
(including fixtures)
38" X 38" X 10"
US
Mule Lighting , Inc.  46 Baker Street Providence, RI 02905  800 556-7690 P  401 941-2929 F  www.mulelighting.com
STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS FOR MXC SERIES
UNIT RATING - EQUIPMENT WITH REMOTE CAPABILITY
PHOTOMETRIC PERFORMANCE
GUARDS AND REFLECTORS
Photometric spacing
for 1FC average
6ft
Center-to-center spacing
Mounting height
Lamp
Spacing center-to-center (feet)
7’ Mounting height 15’ Mounting height
UNIT CATALOG NUMBER EXAMPLES DESCRIPTION
Sealed maintenance-
free battery type Model number 1-1/2 hrs    2 hrs     4 hrs   8 hrs